



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9851/2023

SMT MEWA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ruchi Khurana and Ms. Sakshi
Kumari, Advocates.

versus

COMMITTEE GOLDEN FOREST INDIA

LTD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harpawan Kumar Arora and Ms.
Shaiffy Arora, Advocates for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

01.08.2024

%

List on 02.09.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 1, 2024/jg