



\$~94

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9851/2023

SMT MEWA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarun Shokeen and Ms. Ruchi  
Khuranna, Advocates

versus

COMMITTEE GOLDEN FOREST INDIA LTD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harpawan Kumar Arora and Ms.  
Shaiffy Arora, Advocates for R-1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**03.09.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 takes an objection that all matters relating to the issue that arises in the present petition are pending before the Supreme Court and in this context draws the attention of the Court to orders dated 03.02.2010, 17.10.2016, 24.11.2016 and 20.12.2016 passed in W.P.(C) No.1399/2010 by the Division Bench of this Court.

2. In view of the aforesaid, the matter is adjourned to 04.12.2024 enabling the parties to take steps before the Supreme Court in this regard.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**SEPTEMBER 03, 2024/kks**