



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9851/2023**

**SMT MEWA DEVI**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Tarun Shokeen, Advocate.**

versus

**COMMITTEE GOLDEN FOREST**

**INDIA LTD AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Harpawan Kumar Arora and  
Mr. Shaiffy Arora, Advocates for  
R-1.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**17.04.2025**

List on 16.10.2025, in the category of "*After notice miscellaneous*" matters.

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to file their written submissions before the next date of hearing, both on the preliminary objection of the respondent as to the jurisdiction of this Court, and on merits.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**APRIL 17, 2025**

**SS/AD/**