



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9851/2023**

SMT MEWA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarun Shokeen, Ms. Ruchi
Khurana, Mr. Arun Singh, Advocates.

versus

COMMITTEE GOLDEN FOREST INDIA LTD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. H. Kumar Arora, Ms. Shaiffy
Arora, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
19.05.2026

%

1. Written submissions on behalf of the Petitioner have not been filed.
Let the same be filed positively before the next date of hearing.
2. Re-notify on 20th August, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 19, 2026/ab